

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS, INC.

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

1000 E. Victoria St., Carson, CA 90747 ♦ Ph: 310-243-3686 ♦ Fax: 310-928-7141 asi@csudh.edu ♦ www.asicsudh.com

Agenda Personnel Committee Tuesday, April 23, 2024 2:30 PM Loker Student Union (LSU) 322

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda Action Item
- IV. Approval of Minutes (August 29, 2023) Action Item
- V. Reports
- VI. Open Forum Agenda Items Only
 Time for members of the audience to address the Committee on specific agenda items only.
- VII. Unfinished Business None
- VIII. New Business
 - A. Executive Director Evaluation Action Item
 The Committee will receive information from ASI President, Edgar MejiaAlezano regarding the ASI Executive Director evaluation.
 (Closed Session Pursuant to California Education Code 89307 (c)(1))
 - B. Workplace Violence Prevention Plan Discussion/Action Item The Committee will discuss and consider a Workplace Violence Prevention Plan to remain compliant with SB 553.
 - C. Employee Handbook Action Item
 The Committee will consider changes to the Employee Handbook
- IX. Open Forum Discussion Item

 Time for members of the audience to address the Committee.
- X. Adjournment